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No. 795, A.] 	 [Published May 6, 1907. 

CHAPTER 80. 

AN ACT to amend section 585d, statutes of 1898, as amended, 
relating to the payment of fees and expenses in proceedings 
to determine sanity. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Section 585d, statutes of 1898, as amended by 
chapter 16, laws of 1903, is amended to read: 

• 

Approved May 4, 1907. 

(In effect July 1, 1907.) 

No. 773, A.] 
	

[Published May 6, 1907. 

CHAPTER 81. 

AN ACT to amend subdivision 7, section 430. statutes of 1898, 
relating to powers of 'school district meeting. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. Subdivision 7, section 430, statutes of 1898, is 
amended to read: 
• • 	* 	* 	• 	• 	• 	• 	• 	* 

Approved May 4, 1907. 

(In effect July 1, 1907.) 
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he shall not place upon said list more than * 	twenty 
schooLs. On the first day of July in each year the secretary of 
each county training school board maintaining a school on the 
approved list shall report to the state superintendent setting 
forth the facts relating to the cost of maintaining the school, the 
character of the work done, the number and names of teachers 
employed and such other matters as may be required. Upon 
the receipt of such report, if it shall appear that the school has 
been maintained in a satisfactory manner for a period of not 
less than ten months during the year closing on the thirtieth day 
of the preceding June, the said superintendent shall make a cer-
tificate to that effect and file it with the secretary of state. Upon 
receiving such certificate, the secretary of state shall draw his 
warrant, payable to the treasurer of the county maintaining such 
school, a sum equal to two-thirds the amount actually expended 
for maintaining such school during the year, provided, that the 
total amount so apportioned shall not exceed thirty-five hundred 
dollars in any one school year to any one school. 

(Ch. 601, 1907. Numbered "See. 411-5" by Sec 19, Ch. 676. 1907.) 

Board members not to be teachers; principal's qualifi- 
cations. Section 411-6a. No member of any county training 
board shall be employed in the county training school for teach-
ers, either as principal or as assistant teacher during the term 
for which he was elected or appointed as a 'member of such 
county training school board, nor shall any person be employed 
as a teacher in such school who is not legally qualified for the 
position of principal of a free high school having a four year 
course of study, provided that the provisions of this section shall 
not apply to any person 71011' engaged as a teacher in a county 
training school. 

(Ch. 601, 1907. Numbered "Sec. 411-6" by Sec. 19, Ch. 676, 1907.) 

School district meeting may levy tax to insure moneys. 
SECTION 430. 7. 1. To authorize and direct the sale of any 
school-house, site or other property belonging to the district when 
the same shall be no longer needed for the use of the district. 

2. 7'o levy a tax for the purpose of paying to any surety or 
bonding company the Re or consideration )1(1'0:Miry to secure a  
bond indemnifying the district against any loss of moneys be-
longing to the district in the hands of the set ool diqeict treas-
urer. 

(Ch. 81, 1907.) 


